Rancho Santiago Community College District BOARD POLICY

Chapter 5
Student Services

BP 5400 Associated Students Organization

Reference(s):

Education Code Section 76060

The students of the district are authorized to organize student body associations. The Board hereby recognizes those associations as the Associated Student Government of Santa Ana College and the Associated Student Government of Santiago Canyon College.

The Associated Students organizations are recognized as the official voices for the students in the Rancho Santiago Community College District and Santa Ana College and Santiago Canyon College decision-making processes. They may conduct other activities as approved by the president of the college. The Associated Students activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board or its officers or employees.

The Associated Students shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations and administrative procedures established by the colleges and reflected in board policies and administrative regulations.

The Associated Students shall be granted the use of district and college premises subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the chancellor or presidents. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

Revised: July 21, 2014 (Previously BP5411)